Illinois law.
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Section 100.150  Adoption, Amendment, and Recision of Rules 

The Commission may adopt, amend or rescind any rule consistent with the provisions of the Code, at a regular or special meeting of the Commission, provided that at least 2 of the Members are present at the meeting and provided further that written notice has been given to all Members of the Commission at least 10 days before the meeting at which the action is to be taken. 

(Source:  Amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 206, effective January 3, 1995) 
